Distributor of Fairchild Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LVTH162245MTX - IC TRANSCVR TRI-ST 16BIT 48TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Fairchild SemiconductorFairchild Semiconductor
74LVTH162245MTX74LVTH162245MTX

■ Also packaged in plastic Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array
(FBGA)
Ordering Code:
Note 1: Ordering code “G” indicates Trays.
Note 2: Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74LVT162245G
(Note 1)(Note 2)
BGA54A
(Preliminary)
54-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA), JEDEC MO-205, 5.5mm Wide
74LVT162245MEA
(Note 2)
MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
74LVT162245MTD
(Note 2)
MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
74LVTH162245G
(Note 1)(Note 2)
BGA54A 54-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA), JEDEC MO-205, 5.5mm Wide
74LVTH162245MEA MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[TUBE]
74LVTH162245MEX MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
74LVTH162245MTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[TUBE]
74LVTH162245MTX MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
                             2 / 10                             2 / 10
Distributor of Fairchild Semiconductor: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of 74LVTH162245MTX - IC TRANSCVR TRI-ST 16BIT 48TSSOP